Public Notices

OSB No. 914263 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. PO Box 749 Salem, OR 97308-0749

10/1, 10/8, 10/15

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION [Probate Department]

Case No. 21 PB 06587 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of LINDA JUNE HAGAN,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal ΑII representative. persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at PO BOX 13710, SALEM, OR 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the lawyers for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on October 15, 2021.

/s/MATTHEW HAGAN Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: MATTHEW HAGAN PO BOX 13331 **SALEM OR 97309** 503-569-4590

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: JOHN H BECKFIELD OSB #902040 PO BOX 13710 **SALEM OR 97309** john@beckfieldlaw.com

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that KATHLEEN M. RUBEL has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF DALE EUGENE RUBEL, Deceased, by the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Case No. 21PB06579. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the said Personal Representative at Stayton Law, PO Box 248, Stayton, OR 97383, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published Octopber 15, 2021.

Personal Representative: Kathleen M. Rubel PO Box 213 Sublimity, OR 97385

Attorney for Personal Representative: Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB#990890 Stavton Law PO Box 248 Stayton, Oregon 97383

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08435 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of RAYMOND R. KANNASTO,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that James J. Kannasto has appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Raymond R. Kannasto. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published: October 15, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB #082145

Attornev for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: James J. Kannasto 4280 45th Avenue NE Salem OR 97305 Telephone: (907) 590-3102

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

The Circuit Court of Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Alex Shum as personal representative of the Estate of Paul Hiu-sang Shum, deceased, Case No. 21PB08316. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302. Claims must be presented within four months after October 15, 2021, the date

of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative. Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08627 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of ROY F. STUBBS, JR.,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Beverly D. Stubbs has appointed personal representative of the Estate of Roy F. Stubbs, Jr. in the above proceeding. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present the claims to the personal representative at c/o Heather O. Gilmore, P.C. 1855 Fairgrounds Road NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Heather Ο. Gilmore, P.C. 1855 Fairgrounds Road NE, Salem, OR 97301.

Dated and first published October 15, 2021.

Personal Representative

Beverly D. Stubbs By and through her attorney, Heather O. Gilmore

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

STORAGE AUCTION

Self-Storage Public Sale Chemawa Rd. Mini Storage 5015 Windsor Island Rd. Keizer Or 97303 Saturday, October 23rd, 2021 @ 11:00 am

0118 George Joann Rayner

Sale subject to Cancellation. Chemawa Rd. Mini Storage reserves the Right to refuse any and all bids.

10/8, 10/15

STORAGE AUCTION

Self-Storage Public Sale Turner Road Storage 4555 Turner Rd SE Salem, Oregon 97317 Saturday 10/23/21 @ 9:30am

E65 Austria, Victoria 132 Coleman, Sherrin G40/E41 Knight, David

Sale Subject To Cancellation

Turner Road Storage reserves the highest bidder: Right to refuse any and all bids

10/8, 10/15

STORAGE AUCTION

CHERRY AVE. STORAGE 2680 CHERRY AVE. NE **SALEM, OR 97301**

AUCTION on LOCKERFOX.COM SUN., OCT. 31, 2021 Units

84 - Samantha Hall AS19 - Daniel White AS85 - Zack Graham AS109 - Alena Ramos 213 - Yesenia Rodriquez

Cherry Ave. Storage reserves the right to refuse any or all bids.

10/15, 10/22

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY UNDER LANDLORDS POSSESSORY LIEN. Personal property left in the following units have been seized for non-payment of rent and will be sold at The Storage Depot. 3785 Silverton Rd N.E. Salem, OR. 97305

The following units are available for viewing in a public sale at 10 am. On October 26th, 2021. They will be sold to the

Nina Willis-A0127, Lynette Seifert-C0312, Richard Fowler-F0608, William Cortez-G0750, Ronald Shealy-G0793, Nina Willis-H0858, Heidi Owens-10938, Jocelyn Meja-K1120, Christopher Johnson-K1143, Jonathan Duarte-K1151, Esteban Torres-L1288.

10/8, 10/15

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION **PACIFIC OFFICE BUILDINGS, LLC**

Notice is hereby given that Pacific Office Buildings, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, whose last known principal office was located 4437 Andrea Drive NW, Salem, Oregon 97304, was dissolved effective September 7th, 2021. All persons having a claim against Pacific Office Buildings, LLC are required to present the claim, including the name of claimant(s), address, telephone number, and description of claim alleged, to David A. Holmes at 4437 Andrea Drive NW, Salem, Oregon 97304. A claim will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within five (5) years after the date of publication of this notice.

10/15

THE STORM JUST HIT AND **WE WENT FROM DONATING TO** THE FOOD BANK TO NEEDING IT.

Donna, Louisiana

HUNGER STORY **WE CAN**

FEEDINGAMERICA.ORG

